Solicitation Title/Event
Name:

Solicitation No/Event ID:
Solicitation Posted Date:

Solicitation Close/ Event End
Date:

Issuing Officer:

Issuing Officer Contact
Information:

Strategic Plan Link:

“A City for All Ages”

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Construction of Anthony F. Sansone Sr. Blvd. Phase 3 Extension

20230077

June 16, 2023

August 3, 2023

R. Holder, CPPB

rholder@cityofpsl.com

Goal 5: High Quality Infrastructure & Facilities

APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFEROR(S) AWARD AMOUNT
J.W. Cheatham, LLC Fixed Contract Amount $10,307,551.17
Select One
Select One
Select One
UNSUCCESSFUL OFFEROR(S) REASONS
H & J Contracting - $10,782,453.90 Not Best Value to City
Bergeron Land Development - $11,107,266.78 Not Best Value to City
Dickerson Florida - $11,373,938.50 Not Best Value to City
Felix Associates of Florida - $11,398,705.75 Not Best Value to City

Not Best Value to City

Not Best Value to City

Not Best Value to City

Not Best Value to City

Not Best Value to City

Notes:

Authorized Signature:

Digitally signed by rholder
rhOIder Date: 2023.09.21 13:34:54 -04'00'




	Select One: $10,307,551.17
	Select One_2: 
	Select One_3: 
	Select One_4: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow1: H & J Contracting - $10,782,453.90
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow2: Bergeron Land Development - $11,107,266.78
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow3: Dickerson Florida - $11,373,938.50
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow4: Felix Associates of Florida - $11,398,705.75
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow5: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow6: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow7: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow8: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow9: 
		2023-09-21T13:34:54-0400
	rholder


	Dropdown14: [Select One]
	Dropdown15: [Select One]
	Dropdown16: [Select One]
	Dropdown17: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown18: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown19: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown20: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown21: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown22: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown23: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown24: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown25: [Not Best Value to City]
	Text18: 
	Dropdown13: [Fixed Contract Amount]
	APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow4: 
	APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow3: 
	APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow2: 
	APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow1: J.W. Cheatham, LLC
	undefined_4: rholder@cityofpsl.com
	undefined_3: R. Holder, CPPB
	undefined_2: August 3, 2023
	Solicitation NoEvent ID: June 16, 2023
	solicit: 20230077
	undefined: Construction of Anthony F. Sansone Sr. Blvd. Phase 3 Extension 
	Strategic Plan Link: [Goal 5: High Quality Infrastructure & Facilities]


