Contract #20230077

PORT ST. LUCIE

CONTRACT
AMENDMENT #5

This Amendment #5 (“Amendment #5”) to the Anthony F. Sansone Sr. Blvd. Phase 3 Extension
under Contract #20230077 (“the Contract”), by and between the City and J.W. Cheatham, LLC
(“the Contractor”), shall be effective as of the date this Amendment #5 is fully executed.

Contractor’s Full Legal
Name:

J.W. Cheatham, LLC

Solicitation No./Event ID:

20230077

Solicitation Title/Event
Name:

Anthony F. Sansone Sr. Blvd. Phase 3 Extension

Contract Award Date:

10/9/2023

Initial Contract Term:

12/1/2023 through 11/30/2024 (365 Calendar Days for
Construction)

Current Contract
Expiration Date:

4/3/2025

Requested Contract
Expiration Date:

4/3/2025

Initial Contract Amount:

$10,307,551.17

Current Contract Amended
Amount:

$11,125,996.40

Requested Financial
Change Amount:

$645,364.05

New Contract Amount:

$11,771,360.45

Amendment No.:

5

Amendment Type:

Increase of Commodities

WHEREAS, the Contract, including any previous amendments, is in effect through the Current

Contract Expiration Date, as defined above; and

Page 1 of 3 Amendment #5




Contract #20230077

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in the Contract are hereby
incorporated and made a part of that Contract.

1. Increase quantities. This Amendment #5 is for a net increase in the Contract dollar
amount for changes made to the original scope of work as follows:

a) An increase of $394,001.52 for changes made to the irrigation scope of work on

updated plans dated 9.26.2024.

b) An increase of $116,481.15 for the added scope of work to install the conduit raceway
and components for FPL power to the project site.

c) Anincrease of $134,881.38 for the added scope of work to install the conduit raceway
and components for FPL street lighting.

d) The total net increase to the contract is $645,364.05. There are no additional calendar
days being added to the Contract within this Amendment #5.

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment #5 shall be binding upon and inure to the

benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment #5, the
Contract, including any written amendments thereto, shall be and remain in full force
and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding,
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment #5 and the Contract,
including any written amendments thereto, collectively, are the complete agreement
of the parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral

or written, with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment #5 to be duly
executed by their authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

J.W. Cheotham, LLC

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person

W P. U—-Lvs«.ﬂ
Thomas P, LL\*w*La ] Presidlent

Signing:
Date: 1]27 l 2'02‘5’
Company Address: 7SQQ wekt par+ ‘P[“CG'J LJG—SFMMBM) cL

Page 2 of 3 Amendment #5

33413



CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Contract #20230077

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person

Signing:

Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management &
Budget, and Procurement

Date:

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Page 3 of 3 Amendment #5




